



Coventry City Council

**UNCLASSIFIED**

Ms F Nicholson  
request-223535-59e2822d@whatdotheyknow.com

Our reference: RFI 14-20123070  
Date: 04 September 2014

**Education and Inclusion Service**

People Directorate  
Civic Centre 1  
Earl Street  
Coventry  
CV1 5RS

Telephone 024 7683 3621

**Please contact:**  
**Becky Twite**  
**Telephone: 024 76832811**  
**E-mail: [Becky.Twite@coventry.gov.uk](mailto:Becky.Twite@coventry.gov.uk)**

Dear Ms Nicholson

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

Thank you for requesting information about Elective Home Education, which the Council received on 06 August 2014. Your request has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ("The Act").

You have requested the following information:

1. *Where elective home education currently sits in your authority*

Special Educational Needs

2. *Which line in the s251 table included an allocation for elective home education services in (a) 2013-14 and (b) 2014-15*

2.1.2 SEN administration, assessment, co-ordination and monitoring

3. *What is the budget sum allocated to elective home education services for the current year*

There is no specific service identified as Elective Home Education Services. Salary budgets designated to providing Elective Home Education Services are in the region of £48,000 but officers undertake a range of duties.

4. *What is the forward budget sum allocated to elective home education services for the next financial year*

Budgets role forward unless there is a national or local policy change that has financial implications. Currently there are no known policy changes that will impact on this provision.

Please note, under the Re-Use of Public Sector Information 2005 Regulations you are free to use this information for your own use or for the purposes of news reporting.

However, any other type of re-use under the Regulations, for example; publication of the information or circulation to the public, will require permission of the copyright owner and may be subject to terms and conditions. For documents where the copyright does not belong to Coventry City Council you will need to apply separately to the copyright holder.

If you wish to apply to reuse the information you have requested or have any other issues relating to this request please do not hesitate to contact me.

You have a right to make representations about the outcome or handling of your request – in the first instance this must be made in writing within 40 working days of the date of this letter, to the Council's Information Governance Team at:

Council House, Room 21a  
Lower Ground Floor  
Earl Street, Coventry.  
CV1 5RR  
[infogov@coventry.gov.uk](mailto:infogov@coventry.gov.uk)

If you have done this and are still dissatisfied, the Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire  
SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely

**Becky Twite**  
**Project Support & Operational Finance Officer**